

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-352, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Changing The Regular Commission Meetings Scheduled In July 2018, Scheduling A Regular Commission Meeting On August 29, 2018, Changing The Second Regular Commission Meetings Scheduled In September 2018 And November 2018; And Cancelling The January 2, 2019 Commission Meeting.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

## Explanation:

Due to scheduling difficulties, various Commission meetings will be changed to allow greater flexibility to the Commission, staff and residents.

The first regular Commission Meeting on Wednesday, July 4, 2018 shall be changed to Tuesday, July 3, 2018 at 1:00 PM with citizens' comments at 5:00 PM due to the Fourth of July Holiday.

The second regular Commission meeting on Wednesday, July 18, 2018 shall be rescheduled to Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 1:00 PM with citizens' comments at 5:00 PM. By moving the meetings during the summer it will allow the Commission, staff and residents more time for preparing the next fiscal year's budget.

The second regular Commission Meeting on Wednesday, September 19, 2018 shall be changed to Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 1:00 PM with citizens' comments at 5:00 PM due to Yom Kippur Holiday.

The second regular Commission Meeting on Wednesday, November 21, 2018 shall be changed to Tuesday, November 20, 2018 at 11:00 AM with citizens' comments at 5:00 PM due to the Swearing In Ceremony of the newly elected officials.

The first regular Commission meeting on Wednesday, January 2, 2019 shall be cancelled.

By either moving or canceling the January meeting will allow the Commission, staff and residents more flexibility in preparing items during the holiday season.

Thereafter, regular meetings of the City Commission shall, unless otherwise provided by Resolution, be held on the first and third Wednesdays of each month.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager George R. Keller, Jr. Assistant City Manager for Finance & Administration Patricia A. Cerny, City Clerk